DATASHEET
DS_Q48SC12008_08232011
FEATURES
 High efficiency: 91.5% @ 12V/8.3A
 Size:
57.9x36.8x9.6mm (2.28”x1.45”x0.38”)
(without heatspreader)
57.9x36.8x12.7mm (2.28”x1.45”x0.50”)

DS_Q48SC12008_08232011
13
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Q 48 S C 120 08 N R F A
Form
Factor
Input
Voltage
Number of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length
 Option Code
Q- Quarter
Brick
48-
36V~75V
S- Single C- Low Power
Quarter Brick
120 - 12V 08 - 8.3A
N- Negative
R- 0.170”
N- 0.145”
Space- RoHs 5/6
F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
A- Standard Functions
H- with Heatspreader
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
Q48SC12008NR A 36V~75V 3.1A 12V 8.3A 91.5%
Q48SC12008NN A 36V~75V 3.1A 12V 8.3A 91.5%
CONTACT: www.delta.com.tw/dcdc
USA:
Telephone: